differ from actual results. We have identified the following critical accounting policies and estimates used in the
preparation of our financial statements: use of estimates, oil and gas properties, oil and gas reserve estimates,
derivative instruments, income taxes and commitments and contingencies. These policies and estimates are described
in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013. We evaluate subsequent events through
the date the financial statements are issued.
The table below presents results of the full cost ceiling test as of March 31, 2014 along with various pricing scenarios
to demonstrate the sensitivity of our cost center ceiling to changes in 12 month average benchmark oil and gas prices
underlying our average realized prices. This sensitivity analysis is as of March 31, 2014, and, accordingly, does not
consider drilling results, production and prices subsequent to March 31, 2014 that may require revisions to our proved
reserve estimates.

12 Month Average Realized Prices
Excess of cost center
ceiling over net
capitalized costs

Increase/(Decrease) in
excess of cost center
ceiling over net
capitalized costs

Full Cost Pool Scenarios Crude Oil ($/Bbl) Natural Gas
($/Mcf)  (in millions) (in millions)

March 31, 2014 Actual $99.76 $3.26 $495

Oil and Gas Price Sensitivity
Oil and Gas +10% $109.59 $3.67 $732 $237
Oil and Gas -10% $89.94 $2.85 $258 ($237)

Oil Price Sensitivity
Oil +10% $109.59 $3.26 $705 $210
Oil -10% $89.94 $3.26 $285 ($210)

Gas Price Sensitivity
Gas +10% $99.76 $3.67 $522 $27
Gas -10% $99.76 $2.85 $468 ($27)
Volatility of Oil and Gas Prices
Our revenues, future rate of growth, results of operations, financial position and ability to borrow funds or obtain
additional capital are substantially dependent upon prevailing prices of oil and gas.
We review the carrying value of our oil and gas properties on a quarterly basis using the full cost method of
accounting. See “Summary of Critical Accounting Policies—Oil and Gas Properties,” in our Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2013.

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

37

We use commodity derivative instruments, primarily fixed price swaps and costless collars, to reduce our exposure to